
CoC Racial Equity Analysis Tool
Homelessness and poverty counts at the CoC and State level
Select your CoC

NY-500  Rochester/Irondequoit/Greece/Monroe County CoC

Distribution of Race 

Distribution of Ethnicity 

CoC Data State Data

# % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %
All People 749,356 574,493 110,192 75,452 817 307 752 307 65 0 All People 19,668,538 15,728,172 3,005,943 2,181,168 89,503 52,113

Race Race
White 569,193 76% 440,014 77% 53,466 49% 36,610 49% 316 39% 86 28% 276 37% 86 28% 40 62% 0 0% White 12,700,000 65% 9,922,131 63% 1,404,979 47% 917,251 42% 19,894 22% 9,939 19%
Black 115,007 15% 90,742 16% 40,620 37% 27,814 37% 463 57% 208 68% 443 59% 208 68% 20 31% 0 0% Black 3,070,392 16% 2,458,956 16% 691,900 23% 519,516 24% 61,463 69% 38,047 73%
Native 2,780 0% 2,637 0% 1,033 1% 707 1% 1 0% 0 0% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% Native 74,793 0% 60,630 0% 19,805 1% 15,246 1% 729 1% 470 1%
Asian/Pacific Islander 26,613 4% 19,534 3% 3,871 4% 2,646 4% 2 0% 0 0% 2 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% Asian/Pacific Islander 1,570,223 8% 1,334,863 8% 278,136 9% 213,247 10% 2,247 3% 1,279 2%
Other/Multi-Racial 35,763 5% 21,566 4% 11,202 10% 7,675 10% 35 4% 13 4% 30 4% 13 4% 5 8% 0 0% Other/Multi-Racial 2,253,130 11% 1,951,592 12% 611,123 20% 515,908 24% 5,170 6% 2,378 5%

Ethnicity Ethnicity
Hispanic 59,540 8% 42,904 7% 20,081 18% 13,750 18% 136 17% 68 22% 132 18% 68 22% 4 6% 0 0% Hispanic 3,619,658 18% 3,108,717 20% 917,179 31% 757,257 35% 29,408 33% 19,558 38%
Non-Hispanic 689,816 92% 531,589 93% 90,111 82% 61,702 82% 681 83% 239 78% 620 82% 239 78% 61 94% 0 0% Non-Hispanic 16,048,880 82% 12,619,455 80% 2,088,764 69% 1,423,911 65% 60,095 67% 32,555 62%

Youth <25 244,904 140 28 133 28 7 0 Youth <25 6,237,379 1,331,958 5,849 3,020

Race Race
White 162,901 67% -- -- -- -- -- -- 53 38% 8 29% 48 36% 8 29% 5 71% 0 0% White 3,670,002 59% -- -- 579,545 44% -- -- 1,411 24% 613 20%
Black 50,348 21% -- -- -- -- -- -- 80 57% 20 71% 79 59% 20 71% 1 14% 0 0% Black 1,086,972 17% -- -- 319,878 24% -- -- 3,986 68% 2,163 72%
Native 1,140 0% -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% Native 28,027 0% -- -- 9,209 1% -- -- 42 1% 20 1%
Asian/Pacific Islander 10,012 4% -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% Asian/Pacific Islander 473,862 8% -- -- 109,428 8% -- -- 144 2% 52 2%
Other/Multi-Racial 20,503 8% -- -- -- -- -- -- 7 5% 0 0% 6 5% 0 0% 1 14% 0 0% Other/Multi-Racial 978,516 16% -- -- 313,898 24% -- -- 266 5% 172 6%

Ethnicity Ethnicity
Hispanic 29,389 12% -- -- -- -- -- -- 24 17% 5 18% 23 17% 5 18% 1 14% 0 0% Hispanic 1,436,647 23% -- -- 444,229 33% -- -- 1,859 32% 1,117 37%
Non-Hispanic 215,515 88% -- -- -- -- -- -- 116 83% 23 82% 110 83% 23 82% 6 86% 0 0% Non-Hispanic 4,800,732 77% -- -- 887,729 67% -- -- 3,990 68% 1,903 63%

Veterans 77,974 63 56 7 100% Veterans 828,586 1,244
Race Race

White 68,549 88% -- -- -- -- -- -- 35 56% -- -- 30 54% -- -- 5 71% -- -- White 697,525 84% -- -- -- -- -- -- 542 44% -- --
Black 6,697 9% -- -- -- -- -- -- 27 43% -- -- 25 45% -- -- 2 29% -- -- Black 89,220 11% -- -- -- -- -- -- 651 52% -- --
Native 0 0% -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 0% -- -- 0 0% -- -- 0 0% -- -- Native 2,968 0% -- -- -- -- -- -- 9 1% -- --
Asian/Pacific Islander 0 0% -- -- -- -- -- -- 0 0% -- -- 0 0% -- -- 0 0% -- -- Asian/Pacific Islander 10,127 1% -- -- -- -- -- -- 7 1% -- --
Other/Multi-Racial 2,728 3% -- -- -- -- -- -- 1 2% -- -- 1 2% -- -- 0 0% -- -- Other/Multi-Racial 28,746 3% -- -- -- -- -- -- 35 3% -- --

NOT AVAILABLENOT AVAILABLE

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE

*Youth are individuals under the age of 25 who are unaccompanied or parenting.

*Youth experiencing homelessness is limited to unaccompanied and parenting youth persons under 25.

All
In Families with 

Children

All (ACS)1

In Families with 
Children

Experiencing Homelessness (PIT)2

All

In Poverty (ACS)1

All
In Families with 

Children
Race and Ethnicity

All

Experiencing Unsheltered 
Homelessness (PIT)2

In Families with 
Children

NOT AVAILABLE

NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE NOT AVAILABLE

Race and Ethnicity

All

Experiencing Homelessness (PIT)2 Experiencing Sheltered 
Homelessness (PIT)2

All
In Families with 

Children
All

In Families with 
Children

In Families with 
Children

In Poverty (ACS)1All (ACS)1

All
In Families with 

Children

38%

29%

57%

71%

0%

0%

0%

0%

5%

0%

71%

0%

14%

0%

0%

0%

0% 14%

Experiencing Homelessness
(PIT)

Experiencing Unsheltered
Homelessness (PIT)

Experiencing Homelessness
(PIT)

Experiencing Unsheltered
Homelessness (PIT)

Youth*

In Families with Children

All

56% 43% 0%0%2%

71% 29% 0%0%0%

Experiencing Homelessness
(PIT)

Experiencing Unsheltered
Homelessness (PIT)

Veterans All

49% 37% 1%4% 10%

39%

28%

57%

68%

0%

0%

0%

0%

4%

4%

62%

0%

31%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

8%

0%

In Poverty (ACS)

Experiencing Homelessness
(PIT)

Experiencing Unsheltered
Homelessness (PIT)

Experiencing Homelessness
(PIT)

Experiencing Unsheltered
Homelessness (PIT)

All People

In Families with Children

All

18% 82%

17%

22%

83%

78%

6%

0%

94%

0%

In Poverty (ACS)

Experiencing Homelessness
(PIT)

Experiencing Unsheltered
Homelessness (PIT)

Experiencing Homelessness
(PIT)

Experiencing Unsheltered
Homelessness (PIT)

All People

Hispanic Non-Hispanic

In Families with Children

All

17%

18%

83%

82%

14%

0%

86%

0%

Experiencing Homelessness
(PIT)

Experiencing Unsheltered
Homelessness (PIT)

Experiencing Homelessness
(PIT)

Experiencing Unsheltered
Homelessness (PIT)

Youth*

Hispanic Non-Hispanic

In Families with Children

All

5% 95%

0% 100%

Experiencing Homelessness
(PIT)

Experiencing Unsheltered
Homelessness (PIT)

Veterans

Hispanic Non-Hispanic

All

Data about Veterans in Families Not Available

Veteran Poverty Data Not AvailableYouth Poverty Data Not Available

Veteran Poverty Data Not AvailableYouth Poverty Data Not Available

Data about Veterans in Families Not Available



Ethnicity Ethnicity
Hispanic 0 0% -- -- -- -- -- -- 3 5% -- -- 3 5% -- -- 0 0% -- -- Hispanic 57,847 7% -- -- -- -- -- -- 175 14% -- --
Non-Hispanic 77,974 100% -- -- -- -- -- -- 60 95% -- -- 53 95% -- -- 7 100% -- -- Non-Hispanic 770,739 93% -- -- -- -- -- -- 1,069 86% -- --

Sources:
1 American Community Survey (ACS) 2011-2015 5-yr estimates; Veteran CoC data comes from the ACS 2015 1-yr estimates; Total youth in the American Community Survey is a rollup of race estimates of all persons under 25. 
2 Point-In-Time (PIT) 2017 data
Note: Race estimates of individuals in families with children are based on the race of the householder.

In Poverty All Homeless Unsheltered Homeless


