CoC Racial Equity Analysis Tool Homelessness and poverty counts at the CoC and State level Select your CoC Rochester/Irondequoit/Greece/Monroe County CoC **Distribution of Race** Youth* All People Veterans 9<mark>4%</mark> 10% In Poverty (ACS) 37% Youth Poverty Data Not Available Veteran Poverty Data Not Available Experiencing Homelessnes Experiencing Unsheltere Homelessness (PIT) Experiencing Unsheltered Homelessness (PIT) In Families with Children In Families with Children Data about Veterans in Families Not Available Experiencing Unsheltered Homelessness (PIT) Experiencing Unsheltered Homelessness (PIT) ■ White ■ Black ■ Native American/Alaskan ■ Asian/Pacific Islander ■ Other/Multi-Racial ■ White ■ Black ■ Native American/Alaskan ■ Asian/Pacific Islander ■ Other/Multi-Racial ■ White ■ Black ■ Native American/Alaskan ■ Asian/Pacific Islander ■ Other/Multi-Racial *Youth are individuals under the age of 25 who are unaccompanied or parenting. Distribution of Ethnicity All All People All Youth* Veterans Youth Poverty Data Not Available Veteran Poverty Data Not Available 83% Experiencing Unsheltered 6% Experiencing Unsheltered Homelessness (PIT) Experiencing Unsheltered Homelessness (PIT) 94% In Families with Children In Families with Children

*Youth experiencing homelessness is limited to <u>unaccompanied</u> and parenting youth persons under 25.

■ Hispanic ■ Non-Hispanic

82%

		All (A	ACS)1		li	n Pover	ty (ACS) ¹	Experien	cing Ho	melessne	ss (PIT) ²			ng Shelter ness (PIT)			eriencing Iomelessn			
	All		In Families with Children		All		In Families with Children		All		In Families with Children		All		In Famili Child		ı	All	In Famil	
Race and Ethnicity	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%
All People	749,356		574,493		110,192		75,452		817		307		752		307		65		0	
Race																				
White	569,193	76%	440,014	77%	53,466	49%	36,610	49%	316	39%	86	28%	276	37%	86	28%	40	62%	0	0%
Black	115,007	15%	90,742	16%	40,620	37%	27,814	37%	463	57%	208	68%	443	59%	208	68%	20	31%	0	0%
Native	2,780	0%	2,637	0%	1,033	1%	707	1%	1	0%	0	0%	1	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Asian/Pacific Islander	26,613	4%	19,534	3%	3,871	4%	2,646	4%	2	0%	0	0%	2	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Other/Multi-Racial	35,763	5%	21,566	4%	11,202	10%	7,675	10%	35	4%	13	4%	30	4%	13	4%	5	8%	0	0%
Ethnicity																				
Hispanic	59,540	8%	42,904	7%	20,081	18%	13,750	18%	136	17%	68	22%	132	18%	68	22%	4	6%	0	0%
Non-Hispanic	689,816	92%	531,589	93%	90,111	82%	61,702	82%	681	83%	239	78%	620	82%	239	78%	61	94%	0	0%
Youth <25	244,904				NOT AVAIL	LABLE			140		28		133		28		7		0	
Race																				
White	162,901	67%							53	38%	8	29%	48	36%	8	29%	5	71%	0	0%
Black	50,348	21%							80	57%	20	71%	79	59%	20	71%	1	14%	0	0%
Native	1,140	0%							0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Asian/Pacific Islander	10,012	4%							0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Other/Multi-Racial	20,503	8%							7	5%	0	0%	6	5%	0	0%	1	14%	0	0%
Ethnicity																				
Hispanic	29,389	12%							24	17%	5	18%	23	17%	5	18%	1	14%	0	0%
Non-Hispanic	215,515	88%							116	83%	23	82%	110	83%	23	82%	6	86%	0	0%
Veterans	77,974				NOT AVAIL	LABLE			63		NOT AV	AILABLE	56		NOT AV	AILABLE	7	100%	NOT AV	AILABLE
Race																				
White	68,549	88%							35	56%			30	54%			5	71%		
Black	6,697	9%							27	43%			25	45%			2	29%		
Native	0	0%							0	0%			0	0%			0	0%		
Asian/Pacific Islander	0	0%							0	0%			0	0%			0	0%		
Other/Multi-Racial	2,728	3%							1	2%			1	2%			0	0%		

Experiencing Homelessness (PIT)

Experiencing Unsheltered 0%
Homelessness (PIT)

Experiencing Homelessness (PIT)

Experiencing Unsheltered 0%
Homelessness (PIT)

■ Hispanic ■ Non-Hispanic

State	Data

State Data																	
		All (ACS) ¹		Ir	Pover	ty (ACS)¹		Experiencing Homelessness (PIT) ²								
	All		In Families Childre		All		In Familie: Childre		All		In Families with Children						
Race and Ethnicity	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%					
All People	19,668,538		15,728,172		3,005,943		2,181,168		89,503		52,113						
Race																	
White	12,700,000	65%	9,922,131	63%	1,404,979	47%	917,251	42%	19,894	22%	9,939	19%					
Black	3,070,392	16%	2,458,956	16%	691,900	23%	519,516	24%	61,463	69%	38,047	73%					
Native	74,793	0%	60,630	0%	19,805	1%	15,246	1%	729	1%	470	1%					
Asian/Pacific Islander	1,570,223	8%	1,334,863	8%	278,136	9%	213,247	10%	2,247	3%	1,279	2%					
Other/Multi-Racial	2,253,130	11%	1,951,592	12%	611,123	20%	515,908	24%	5,170	6%	2,378	5%					
Ethnicity																	
Hispanic	3,619,658	18%	3,108,717	20%	917,179	31%	757,257	35%	29,408	33%	19,558	38%					
Non-Hispanic	16,048,880	82%	12,619,455	80%	2,088,764	69%	1,423,911	65%	60,095	67%	32,555	62%					
Youth <25	6,237,379		NOT AVAIL	ABLE	1,331,958		NOT AVAI	LABLE	5,849		3,020						
Race																	
White	3,670,002	59%			579,545	44%			1,411	24%	613	20%					
Black	1,086,972	17%			319,878	24%			3,986	68%	2,163	72%					
Native	28,027	0%			9,209	1%			42	1%	20	1%					
Asian/Pacific Islander	473,862	8%			109,428	8%			144	2%	52	2%					
Other/Multi-Racial	978,516	16%			313,898	24%			266	5%	172	6%					
Ethnicity																	
Hispanic	1,436,647	23%			444,229	33%			1,859	32%	1,117	37%					
Non-Hispanic	4,800,732	77%			887,729	67%			3,990	68%	1,903	63%					
Veterans	828,586				NOT AVAIL	ABLE			1,244		NOT AVA	ILABLE					
Race																	
White	697,525	84%							542	44%							
Black	89,220	11%							651	52%							
Native	2,968	0%							9	1%							
Asian/Pacific Islander	10,127	1%							7	1%							
Other/Multi-Racial	28,746	3%							35	3%							

Data about Veterans in Families Not Available

Hispanic Non-Hispanic

Ethnicity															Ethnicity								
Hispanic	0	0%	 	 	 	3	5%	 	3	5%	 	0	0%	 	Hispanic	57,847	7%	 	 	 	175	14%	
Non-Hispanic	77,974	100%	 	 	 	60	95%	 	53	95%	 	7	100%	 	Non-Hispanic	770,739	93%	 	 	 	1,069	86%	

Sources:

American Community Survey (ACS) 2011-2015 5-yr estimates; Veteran CoC data comes from the ACS 2015 1-yr estimates; Total youth in the American Community Survey is a rollup of race estimates of all persons under 25.

Point-In-Time (PIT) 2017 data

Note: Race estimates of individuals in families with children are based on the race of the householder.